
 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment No.2 
CPD/004/120/139 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Contract Number: CPD/004/120/139 
 
 
Dear REDACTED, 
 
CONTRACT FOR The Procurement of an Arts Consultant for a Windrush Monument  

 
Please find attached an amendment to the above-mentioned contract. This amendment will 
enact the 8-month option period under this contract as was contained in the contract award 
letter. The contract expiry will now be 30th June 2022. This amendment will incorporate UP 
Projects’ proposal for the second and final phase of the Windrush Monument commissioning 
process. Please confirm acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and 
returning this document to the undersigned.  
 
MHCLG will accept a signed Word or a PDF version. 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
REDACTED  
 
Senior Procurement Advisor  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REDACTED 
UP Projects,  
Clifton House,  
46 Clifton Terrace,  
London  
N4 3JP 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16 November 2021 



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment No.2 
CPD/004/120/139 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
 
The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Ministry of 
Housing, Communities and Local Government (“MHCLG”). 
 
 

Contract title : Contract for the Procurement of an Arts Consultant for a 

Windrush Monument 

 

Contract reference : CPD/004/120/139 

 

Purchase order no. : 4500335712 

 

Contractor : UP Projects 

 

Amendment no. : 2 

 

Effective date of amendment  : 31st October 2021 [Please note that this amendment was 

issued on the 16th November 2021 but is intended to include 

any work which UP Projects has conducted between 31st 

October 2021 and the date on which this amendment was 

issued.]  

  

 

 Details of amendment : To enact the 8-month option period under this contract as 

contained in the contract award letter. This contract will now 

expire on the 30 June 2022.  This shall be conducted in 

accordance with UP Projects proposal for the option period. 

 

REDACTED  

 

     

Contract value prior to amendment: £38,250.00 (excl. VAT) 

 

Maximum value of this amendment:  £20,300.00 (excl. VAT) 

 

Revised value for the Contract:  £58,550.00 (excl. VAT) 

 
 
 
Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this  



 

  

 

MHCLG Amendment No.2 
CPD/004/120/139 

 

                                                  Contract. 
 
 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR HOUSING, 
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR 

Name: Name:  

Title Title:  

Signed: Signed:   

 

Date: Date:  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


